@PPENDIX A®

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
Boy SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Updated 2/19/88
Date  11/24/87

Social Security Number

Full name Mark L. E. Dunkin
(No inwiais if you can possibly get fuil name)

Citv Snohomish State WA ZIp _ 98290
Date of birth ___01/24/64 (This is important and should be exact.)

Approximate age _23__ (To be used ONLY when date of birth Is not knoxw'ﬁ.)

Religion Unknown Nationality __Unknown

Occupation __Unknown

Education Unknown

Weight _160-170 1bs. est. Height _5'8" est. Race __ Caucasian

Color of hair Dark Brown Color of eves _Brown

Outstanding characteristics or interests _Slightly heavy set. scruffy beard

Married or single Single Children None
(Numeer. agss. and names. [ possitle)
Spouse’s name N/A
Scouting connecrions:
Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned
S0070 Monroe WA Sl 2/84 Current
Special Recognition Aware of None

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons:

Registration Service already has.

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGIS-
TRATION, D cLyST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY
KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION)™
CCT 2 483 .
s
JOSEPH L. ANGLIM Sioned L [ =

s N s \
. Scout Ehxecutive
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Cecoser 27, 1988
|

Mr. Craig H. Reide
Scout Executive
Svergreen Area Council, No. 500

PERASCHAL AND COWFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HMark L. E. Dunkin

Dear Craig:

Thank you Zor the detailed ianformation sent ccaceraing the above Scouter. : |
This case h2s been reviewed with our attorney end is now on ouxr permanent
Confidencial File.

Sizcarely,
i
\
Paul Zrnst, Director
Repistrarion Service
|
axo
|
cc: ‘Westera Regloan cQS; }
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Cetober 12, 1580

Mr. Craig H. Redide

Scout Executive

Evergraen Area Council, Nc. 6098

PERSONAL AND CONFIDEHTIAL SUBJZCT: MARK L. Z. DUHKIN

Dear Craig:

I appreciate your lecter of Cctcter 6, concerning the above nsmed individual.
This is most helpful to us and will enable us to have a complate file, which
should lead to refusal of registration any where im tae country.

I am sorry we do nobt have 2 copy of the letter which was sant to Mr. Dunkin,
bur tais is not eritical. The fact that you ackpowlsdge that he received it
and came lntc the office, does give us the verificatiom of delivery thac might
be needad in the future.

I do aot know of anythinz else I need, unless some material turms up that you
feel would be of value.

Tranks again for your help ia completiag this case.

Sincerely,
- : e\l A
2aul Eruast, Director ey T
Registration Service oYl
5 ?ﬂig“ tqﬁ%
TSIt
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'\‘g\‘x‘—-
cc: Westeran egzion €'~& '
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OFFICERS

Lee A. Pintar
Presigent

George W. Miiler
Commussioner

Ed Weise
Semar Vice Presigent
Finance Division

Loren Oliver
Semor Vice President
Freld Qperations Owision

Larry G. Laycock
Semor Vice President
Program Civision

Robert Qverstreet
Senior Vice Presigent
Admiistration

Gus Christensen
Vice Presigent
Frienas of Scouting

Michael H. Armitage
Vice Presicent
Camping/Prooerties

William Pielow
Vice Presicent
Advancement

R. Dougtas Donaidson
Vice Presiaent
Traiming

Vincant £. Ostlund
Vice President
Activities

Ferd Hail
Treasurer

George Peine
Assistant Treasurer

Carol Anne Etert
Assistant Treasurer

Roy Harns
Assistant Treasurer

James M. Hayes
immediate 2ast President

Cratg H. Reice
Scout Executive

o £

PERSONALQ‘XD CONFIDENTIAL

EVERGREEN AREA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA

1715 100th Place SE, Everett, Washington 98208 « (206) 338-0380

October 6, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst

National Council

P. O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

SUBJECT: MARK L. DUNKIN AND CHARLES GREWE

Dear Paul:

I am responding to your letter of September 21 requesting some
information on Mark Dunkin. Enclosed is a copy of his signature which
is highlighted on the last charter renewal.

1 have talked with detective Pince regarding the status of Dunkin's case.
On September 30, he told me that the case is now formally closed. The
reason is that they couldn't prove a statement br that he
had been forced to be fondled by Dunkin. Since was over the age
of 14 and the State could not prove force, the case was dropped. The law
has since changed, and if the same situation arose today Dunkin could be
charged with the crime of child molestation. It's important to know,
according to detective Pince, that in 1984 Dunkin was charged with five
counts of indecent liberties. There were no convictions because the
youth and parents would not follow-up on these accusations. If you wish
verification of these statements, you may talk with detective Pince at
B | have looked for a copy of the letter that we gave to Dunkin
denying his involvement, but cannot find it. Dunkin did receive the
letter and came to my office; however, we did not keep a copy. Please
advise me on this oversight.

Attached is a newspaper article regarding Charles Grewe which I'm sure
you will want to add to your file.

As always, whenever I have new information regarding any of our former
dismissals from the Scouting program, we will keep you informed.

Sincerely,

-

&__—yu-

rai . Rejide
Scout Execlitive

Attachments

cc: Richard Harrington
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RUM DATE: 11/05/26
N TIMG: 02:40:04

TROOP  5-0070

DISTRICT NAME % NUMBER
TILLIKUM

CHARTERED CROANIZATION NAME & ADCRESS
5T MARY GF THE VALLEY CATHOLIC CHURCH

MONRGE WA

MEETING FLACE AND DAY
ST MARYS CATHOLIC CH MON
SICNATURES:

INSTITUTICNAL HEAD CERTIFICATION SIGNATLRE /

COLNCIL REFRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

;Z/A’ — cc

n’:‘t =

EVERGREEH AREA COUNCIL 3604 PAGE 172
NOVEMBER 1926

CHARTER RENEWAL MINRCE wA
COUNTY LOCAL UMIT NO, STATUS  TERM (MINTHS) RENEWAL DATE
0 SNOHCMISH, TILL 70 R 12 1/31/98

CODE  INSTITUTIONAL HESD MAME,ACDRESS,PHENE COUNCIL CERTIFICATION:

039 FR. JON FREMKOVIC

(AT UNIT AWARD EARNED 7
REREGISTERING 0N TIME VA<

T0P LEADER TRAINED ? i¥e

MONRCE WA 1007 2¥S LIFE 7 M2

BOYS’ LIFE:  TERM BEGING  EMDS

12 437 B

e RESISTRATICN INFORMATION Q7Y FEE
7/% ' UNIT CHARTER FEZ $ 20,00
(/74” L /2T PD YIUTH S, s 7

z . - \

‘ —F MULTIPLE YOUTH z CXXXNNRY
%ﬁ-ﬁi)g—f_’; — PO YOUTH B/L SUES s 2
@Q}j PO ADULTS I Y ¥4

e

.
MG -éﬂ@ﬁ« MC

% A/ﬂé 2 , MLTIPLE ADILTS - XXX
- 7 oD ANILT B/L SUES s

. / 55}(_‘?

INIT LEADZR’S CERTIFICATION TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED

141 MONTHS COMPLETED TEMURE TRCOP ON BASIC BUDCET PLAW? ._":\f._. HANDICAFPED .L“:ig/

ADULT MEMSER LISTIHG
LDR NO PO3 DATE OF
L ST NAME ADDRESS CITY % STATE 1IpP RIRTH  S&X PHONE
005777 CCR JOE BREDSTRAND MONRCE WA 98272 12/ /4t M H
14!

005775 AR MARK L E DUNKIN SMOHCMISH WA 93299 1/ /64 W OH

AETTA R REREET eSS SHEHENTS s acoes e G
et A0 SA-R—THENAS MESARTY S Qiaaeceoa A
005772 SC R JAMES FOHLE MINRCE WA 95272 g/ /2% #H
010704 JAMES POHLE MONROE HA 93272 S/00/27 M OH

005774  MC R CHARLES SHAOP

MONROE WA 22272 & /3 M H
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Sepcember 21, 13838

Mr. Cralz H. Reide
Scout =xecutlve
Evergreen Araa Council, No. 606

PERSOMAL AND CONTIDENTIAL SUBJECT: AR L. E. DUNKIN
Dear Craig:

I really awm becoming concermed related to the above nawed lndividual. We last
heard from you in Fabruary, 1968, at whicha time you sent us a new Confidential
Record Sheet givinz us addicioaal information. Tais we really appreciate.

We have asked for a copy of the letter whicha you sent to Mr. Junkin amd so far
I do not find thiz in my £ile. ¥We would really appraciats this, as it would
aid us in having a complete case.

We would also like to have a copy of a paper with Mr. Dunkin's signature, as
this alds in the identification process. Perhaps, his sigpature appears on a
copy c¢f an application or am advdancement report.

Tou indicated that you had communicated with the police and they were
iavestigating and I have had nothing to substantiate this. Arec there no
cewspaper clippings, or court records, or other information wihich you can
Secure to tell us the outcome of this sitwation? This is most important, if
we are to have a coanplete case which i1s strong enough to refuse reglstratlion
anywihere in the ccuntry.

Thaniks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sizccerely,

Paul Erast, Director
Registration Service

paa
READY FOR FILE.-

cc: Western Region

SEP 21 1988
P. MACWULLEN.
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Ar. Craiy 4. Relds
Scout Zxecutive
Evergresn Area Council, Ho. 546

£y

PEZRSONAL AND COUFIDZUTIAL SUBJ3CT: HARK L. E. DUHKIN

Dear Craig:

I appreciate the information you previously sent concerning tne above naned
individual. I would like a copy of the letter whica you sant to Hr. Sunkin.
Is there to se any lagal action related to this matter? If so, we would like
the oubtcome since this would strenythen our file. £ aot, we would like to
close the file and make certain we nave everytiing tnat is necassary o
support our regiscration refusal.

O

Tnanks for your nelp.

Siacer=1ly,

Paul zZrastc, Diractor
legistration service

cc: Western Region

READY TO FILE

: evar ER RS
JUL 191988

ERIN ORILEY F2F + it
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Hay 18, 1388

Mr. Craig H. Reide
Scout Executive
Evergreen Area Council, No. 606

PERSONAL AMD CONFIDEANTIAL SUBJECT: MARK L. E. DUHKIM

Cear Craig:

We appreciate the information which you previously sent concerning the above
named individual. We believe that this is most helpful to us in establishing
a file and refusing registration should an attempt be made.

He wondered in apy further legal action has now taken place. IT so, this
would simply strengthen our file in refusing future registration attempts.

I will look toward to hearing from you if you can supply us with any .
additional information. Thanks for your help.

Sincerealy,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

eko
cc: Yestern Reqion . cn €
g qeanY TO -
3
N ﬁ%
NS
ean g
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March 1, 1988

Mr. Craig H. Reide
Scout Executive
Evergreen Area Council, Ho. 606

PERSOMAL & COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Mark L. E. Dunkin

Cear Craig:

Thank you for the new Confidential Record Sheet., This is certainly much more
helpful to us and will aid greatly in the identification procass should Mr.
Dunkin attempt registration in another location.

If legal charges are pressed and there is a trial, we would like the outcome.
This would further strengthen our file.

Thanks again for your help in nrotecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,
W
(<o
Paul Ernst, Director O ‘;Q&
Registration Service ® O o 4
- ‘\‘\\\\ %
eak W 0‘.%\\'
&

cc: Hestern Region
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OFFICERS

James M. Hayes
President

George W. Miller
Commussioner

Lee A. Pintar
Semor Vice Prasident
Finance Qivision

Loren Cliver
Senior Vice Presicent

Fre1d Operations Division

Larry G. Laycock

Semor Vice Presigent
Pragram Dwvision

Mike M. Armitage

Vice Prasident
Camoing.P-ogerties

Deane W. Minor

Vice Presigent
Adgvancement

Richard C. Smith

Vice Pres.cent
Traiming

Vincent E. Ostlund

Vice Prasicent
Activities

Fardinana A, Hail
Treasurer

George N. Peotrie
Assistant Treasurer

Craig H. Reice
Scout Executive
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EVERGREEN AREA COUNCIL

2530 Lombard Avenue Everett, Washington 98201

February 19, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas

75015-2079

Regarding Mark L. E. Dunkin

Dear Paul:

BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA

. . . . i, .
Acting on your suggestion, we mailed a registered letter to Durkin at his

last known address, even though the police indicated he was no longer living

in the area.

Dufkin was living at his old address, received the letter and came into the
office demanding to know why he would receive such. My reply was he

didn’t meet the membership standards of the BSA. He wanted to know if he

+ (206) 259-6106

needed an attorney and I replied I was not accusing him of anything. He just
no longer met our standards for membership. Thus, I saw no reason for him

to have an attorney. He left perplexed, but knowing he was no longer in the

program and not angry.

I then called Detectives Hughes and Pince informing them that he was still

"in town", where he worked and a better physical description of him so they

could pursue their investigation.

Attached is an updated Confidential Record Sheet with more specific

information.

If any further information is gathered, you'll be informed.

Sincerely,

-2

CHR:prr

\

13
4 7
/_,_,_e,Z___'—z.

,Ct‘aicr . Reide
‘Sco Exeoétive

cc: Richard Harrington
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December 17, 13887

Mr. Craig H. Reide

Scout Executive

Evergreen Arz=a Council, No. 606

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Mark L. £. Dunkin
Jear Craig:

Thank you for the information you sent on +this individual. This will help us
to start a file that will lead tc refusal of registration attempts.

We suggest you send the letter to Mr. Ounkin at the last available addres:z.
This will make certain that we attempted to deliver the letter and this will
ne included in our File. I suggest you send it with return receipt requestad.

we would like more information on his weight, height, colar of hair and eyes
if anyane has this available. This will help in the identification process.

Thanks again for your help related ta this matter.

Sinceretly,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

mdw
Vo
cc: Western Region v}i

W E@ e\ )
&ﬁy % T0p 307
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EVERGREEN AREA COUNCI‘ . BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

MARK L. E. DUNKIN

On November 19, 1987 I was contacted by Detective Hughes of Child Protection
Service that Mark L. E. Dunkin had either raped, molested or had homosexual

" relationship with a [N on June 8, 1986. [l was brought into police
I I custody on some other charges and in conversation revealed this information.

B s not, nor has been, registered with the BSA.

-1ad met Dunkin at a Roller Rink in Everett and supposedly been invited
on a Scouting outing by Dunkin.

The investigation has been turned over to Detective Pince [ Jl[§ with the
Snohomish County Sheriff's Department. We have been working with them to
locate Dunkin for the last few weeks. '

r
At this point Dunkin can not be found by the authorities, nor have the Council :: ;@;;/
President and I been able to deliver the letter denying Dunkin's membership in the it

Boy Scouts of America.

The troop Dunkin is registered with has not been active since February 1937.
Father Jon Frenkovic, Executive Officer of St. Mary of the Valley Catholic Church
in Monroe (our chartered partner), is aware of the allogation and will notify us if
Dunkin shows up.

CONF014997



QFFICERS

James M. Hayes
Presigent

George W. Miller
Commussioner

Lee A. Pintar

Semor \ice President
Finance Owision

Loren Qliver

Semor \/ice Presigent
Fietd Operations Division

Larry G. Laycock

Senior Vice Presicent
Pragram Owision

Mike H. Armitage

\Vice Prasiaent
CamaomngiProperties

DOeane W. Minor

Vige Presicent
Agvancement

Richard C. Smith

Vice Presicent
Fraiming

vincent . Ostlund
Vice Prasident
Y4

Activities
Ferdinand A. Hail £ =
Treasurer .~
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George N. Petrie
Assistant Treasurer

Craig H. Reide

Scout Zcecutive

EVERGREEN AREA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA

2530 Lombard Avenue Everett, Washington 98201 - (_

December 10, 1987

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service, S108
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Mr. Ernst:

Attached are three confidential records that request the denial of membership
in the Boy Scouts of America.

The sheet for Ewalt completes the paperwork where David Park verbally told
me his registration had been denied by the registration service.

The Dunkin and Marker cases are new. In phone conversation Richard Harrington
had been appraised of the cases.

When any additional information is developed on any of these individuals, it
will be forwarded to the registration service.

In regard to any earlier denial of registration on Rod Bauder, he is now asking
for a council review hearing and we are proceeding with the request as outlined
in the Procedures for Maintaining Standards of Membershio. He has retained an
attorney and claims he'll take it all the way. I've talked with Ray Neal and
Richard Harrington on this process. We do have a council attorney, Henry
Newton, who is working with us on this case.

Sincerely,

P
I HE
7/
Craig H. Reide
Scout Executive

H
;

CHR:prr

cc: Richard Harrington
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